KEY PRESS DISPLAY DESCRIPTION
2. Remove clamp from the controller and push the
controller into the panel cutout. Secure the controller in
its place by pushing the clamp on rear side.
3. For proper sealing, tighten the screws evenly with
required torque.
The equipment in its installed state must not come in
close proximity to any heating sources, caustic vapors,
oils, steam, or other unwanted process by-products.
1. Use proper input power cables with shortest connections
and twisted type.
2. Layout of connecting cables shall be away from any
Internal EMI source.
CAUTION:
EMC Guidelines:
All safety related codifications ; symbols and instructions
that appear in this operating manual or on the equipment
must be strictly followed to ensure the safety of the operating
personnelas well as the instrument.
If the equipment is not handled in a manner specified
by the manufacturer it might impair the protection provided
by the equipment.
Read complete instructions prior to
installation and operation of the unit.
Risk of electric shock.
CAUTION :
CAUTION :
selec Operating Instructions
PIC152N
O
P
1
6
8
-V
0
4
SPECIFICATIONS
48 x 96
DISPLAY
POWER
SETTINGS
MEMORY
MAIN SENSOR INPUT
Thermocouple inputs
4-digit (7 segment LED) 0.5" height Display Messages:
Display alternating between PV and ALrM with LED of
respective alarm flashing.
(Programmable annunciator
LED Status Annunciators - Alarm ON (2 nos)
85 to 270V AC/DC (AC : 50 or 60Hz),
5VA (Optional) - 24V DC
Via three keys on front panel.
Nonvolatile EEPROM retains all programmable
parameters and values.
(Universal)
J : -200 to 750 C
K : -200 to 1350 C
T : -200 to 400 C
R : 0 to 1750 C
“Or” -   a) Appears when measurement exceeds
display scaling range(9999) for signal inputs
b) When open sensor is detected. (Applicable
for TC/RTD/-5 to 56mV)
“rE” a)  Appears when measurement is below
display scaling range (-1999) for signal inputs.
B) Sensor reverse condition occurs.
(Applicable for TC/RTD/mV)
option)
S : 0 to 1750 C
PT100 : -100 to 850 C
mV (linear) :  - 5 to 56mV
Voltage :  0 - 10V DC
Current :  0 - 20mA DC
Temperature : 0.25% of Span 1 C (20min.Warmup)
Signal input : 0.05% 1 digit
2 nos : Relay output : 5A @ 250V AC or 24V DC
Alarm modes - Alarm High, Alarm Low, Band, Fault
output and Fault diagnosis.
Hysteresis - Programmable.
Annunciator - Programmable.
Reset Action - Programmable : automatic or latched.
Standby Mode - Programmable : enable or disable.
24V DC supply to power the sensor
(optional)
Re-transmission : 4 to 20mA or 0 to 5V or 0 to 10V